Supercharge your network security with the
Quantum Spark 2500 gateway series of next
generation firewalls designed for today's fast-
paced SMBs and branches. Experience
lightning-fast threat prevention with
throughputs up to 3,200 Mbps, and stay
connected with the latest Wi-Fi 7, 5G cellular,
and 10GbE LAN ports.

Power Supply Rating 12V/3.3A 40W power adapter (non-Wi-Fi)  12V/5A 60W power adapter (all Wi-Fi models)
Power Consumption (Max) 26.01W (non-Wi-Fi); 31.28W (Wi-Fi); 35.5W (Wi-Fi-5G)
Certifications
Safety CB IEC 62368-1, CE LVD EN62368-1, UL62368-1, ASNZS 62368.1
Emissions CE, FCC IC, VCCI, ASNZS ACMA
Environmental ROHS, REACH, WEEE, ISO14001
Regulated Model T90 (Wired), T90W (Wi-Fi) T91 (Wired), T91W (Wi-Fi) T92
1 Includes Firewall, App Control and IPS with logging enabled
2
 Roadmap
© 2025 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | August 20, 2025
 DATASHEET
QUANTUM Spark 2500 Series  7
7
Security Appliances  SKU
2530 Desktop form factor, 1x1GbE copper/SFP WAN port, 1x1GbE copper/SFP SFP port, 4x1GbE copper LAN ports. CPAP-SG2530-SNBT
2530W Desktop form factor, 1x1GbE copper/SFP WAN port, 1x1GbE copper/SFP SFP port, 4x1GbE copper LAN ports,
802.11ax 2x2 MIMO Wi-Fi 7.
CPAP-SG2530W-SNBT
2550 Desktop form factor, 1x1GbE copper/SFP WAN port, 1x1GbE copper/SFP SFP port, 4x1GbE copper LAN ports. CPAP-SG2550-SNBT
2550W Desktop form factor, 1x1GbE copper/SFP WAN port, 1x1GbE copper/SFP SFP port, 4x1GbE copper LAN ports,
802.11ax 2x2 MIMO Wi-Fi 7.
CPAP-SG2550W-SNBT
2550W Desktop form factor, 1x1GbE copper/SFP WAN port, 1x1GbE copper/SFP SFP port, 4x1GbE copper LAN ports,

2570 Desktop form factor, 1x1GbE copper WAN port, 1x1GbE copper/SFP DMZ port, 8x1GbE copper LAN ports, 2x10GbE
SFP+ LAN ports, 802.11ax 4x4 MIMO Wi-Fi 7.
CPAP-SG2570W-SNBT
2570 Desktop form factor, 1x1GbE copper WAN port, 1x1GbE copper/SFP DMZ port, 8x1GbE copper LAN ports, 2x10GbE
SFP+ LAN ports, 802.11ax 4x4 MIMO Wi-Fi 7, 5G cellular.
CPAP-SG2570-W-5G-SNBT
2580 half-sized rack mounted, 1x10GbE copper/SFP WAN port, 1x10GbE copper/SFP DMZ port, 8x1GbE and
2x2.5GbE copper LAN ports and Dual power supply.
CPAP-SG2580-SNBT
© 2025 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | August 20, 2025
 DATASHEET
QUANTUM Spark 2500 Series  8
8
ACCESSORIES
Power Supplies  SKU
Replacement Power Supply for 2530, 2550 wired and Wi-Fi models CPAC-2530/2550-PSU
Replacement Power Supply for 2550W5G, 2560, 2560W, 2570, 2570W, 2580, 3920, & 3950 models CPAC-2550W5G/2580/3920/3950-PSU
Replacement Power Supply for 2570W5G models CPAC-2570W5G-PSU
Rack Mounts   SKU
Rack Mount ears for 2530, 2550, 2560, 2570, 2580, 3920, 3950 models CPAC-2500/3900-RM-EARS
Rack Mount shelf for Single/Dual for 2500/ 3600/ 3800 desktop appliances. The mount does not support Quantum Spark models
with Wi-Fi
CPAP-2500/3900-RM-DUAL
Antennas   SKU
Replacement Wi-Fi and 5G antennas for 2530 and 2550 models. Contains four antennas (2+2) CPAC-2550-ANTENNA
Replacement of 5G antennas for 2570 and 2590 models. Contains four antennas CPAC-2570-ANTENNA
Transceivers SKU
1GB Short Range Transceiver CPAC-TR-1SX-D
1GB Long Range Transceiver CPAC-TR-1LX-D
10GB Short Range Transceiver CPAC-TR-10SR-D
10GB Long Range Transceiver CPAC-TR-10LR-D
© 2025 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | August 20, 2025
 DATASHEET
QUANTUM Spark 2500 Series  9
9